Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10-11-60 REC PAT	101490791 ENTS UNL							
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?							
Jean-Pierre GREGOIRE, Thierry LEJAOUDOUR	NEOPOST INDUSTRIE							
	113 Rue Jean-Marin Naudin							
	92220 Bagneux, France							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?								
□ yes ☑ no								
3. Nature of Conveyance:								
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names	□ yes ☑ no							
Other	·							
Execution Date: August 14, 2000								
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
09/631,296								
Additional numbers attach								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:							
concerning document should be mailed:	1							
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00							
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800	☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in							
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account							
	8. Deposit Account No.							
	19-4880							
DO NOT WR	ITE IN THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and Signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the							
original document.	007.4.4.000							
Vois f. Color	OCT 1 1 2000							
David J. Cushing Leg. No.	28,703 Date							
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2								
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)								
Do not detach this portion								
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								
Assistant Commissioner of Patents								
Box Assignments								
Washington, D.C. 20231								

00000018 09631296 10/12/2000 HNOOR1

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011160 FRAME: 0498

Assignment

Where	as, I/We,	1) Jean-	Pierre GR	EGOIRE	, 2)	LE JAO	UDOUR 1	'hier	У	of
2) 2	Square	du Trembla du Cèdre, e French c	91370 VE	BRIE (ERRIERF	COMTE ES LE	ROBERT BUISSO), Francisco, Francisco, Prancisco, Francisco, Prancisco, Prancisc	ce nce		
_				alled as	sianor	r(s), have	e invente	d cert	ain imp	rovements in
τ	Unjammi	ng device			•	` ''			•	
				.		1.1				
		• •	for Letters						merica	therefor on
	t 2nd, 1 n° 09	/631 . 296		19	; and	113 Ru	T INDUS e Jean- - BAGNE	-Mari		
Where	as,									
(assignee),	desires	to acquire the	e entire righ	t, titl e, a	ınd int	erest in t	he applic	ation	and inve	ention, and to
any United	States a	nd foreign p	atents to be	obtaine	ed the	refor;				
Now th	nerefore, 1	for valuable	consideratio	n, recei	pt whe	ereof is t	nereby ac	knowl	e dge d,	
I/We, th	ne above	named assig	nor(s), herel	oy sell, a	ssign	and trans	sfer to the	above	named	l assignee, its
successors	and ass	igns, the enti	re right, title	and int	erest i	in the ap	plication	and th	e invent	ion disclosed
therein for	the United	d States of Ar	nerica and a	all count	ries fo	reign the	reto, inclu	ıding r	ights of	priority under
the interna	tional Co	rivention of P	aris (1883) a	as amen	ded, a	ınd I/we r	equest th	e Con	missior	ner of Patents
to issue ar	ny Letters	Patent gran	ted upon th	e invent	ion se	et forth in	the app	lication	to the	assignee, its
successors	s and ass	igns; and I/w	e hereby aç	gree that	t the a	assignee	may app	ly for f	oreign L	etters Patent
on the inve	ntion and	I I/we will exe	cute withou	t further	consi	deration	all paper	s deen	ned nece	essary by the
assignee ii	n connec	tion with the	United Stat	es and	foreigr	n applica	tions wh	en call	ed upor	n to do so by
the assign	ee.									
1/We h	ereby aut	horize and r	equest my a	attorneys	s SUG	HRUE,	MION, ZI	NN, M	ACPEA	K & SEAS of
2100 Penns	sylvania A	venue, N.W.,					sert here	in pare	enthese	s (Application
number	09/631.2	296	, filed ^A	ugust	2nd,	2000	_) the fi	ling d	ate and	d application
number of	said app	lication whe	n known.							
Date:	August	14, 2000 S/_	Jean-Pie	rre GR	REGOI	RE	lean	Pier	u G	regoire
Date:	August	14, 20 0 0_	Thierry	LE JAC	UDOU					uq
Date:		s/_								
Date:		s/_			.01=					
Date:		s/_								

(Notarization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 10/11/2000

8/92

PATENT REEL: 011160 FRAME: 0499